HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 301 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(1) "Episode" shall mean a singular instance in which a youth
 is placed under the supervision, care, or custody of the office of juvenile
- 5 justice.
- (2) "Office of juvenile justice" or "the office" shall mean the
 Department of Public Safety and Corrections, youth services, office of
- 8 **juvenile justice.**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 6, at the end of line 23, change "Centers" to "centers"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 13, line 6, after "Section 2." and before "Children's" delete "Louisiana"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 16, line 3, after "et seq." and before "before" insert a comma ","